#### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

1625

BOROUGH OF DEPARTA BUILDINGS CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN
Municipal Bldg., JUN 282 Apple Avenue,
Brook

OUEENS 120-6 Queens Blvb. Kew Gardens, I. I

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George S 1625 1 15 1 15

).m. c.

5/2/2

NOTICE-This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

#### State proposed work in detail: Manhattan.......City of New York; that he is the agent for the (owner-lessee) of the premises above described, and is duly authorized to make this application for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereoffer for the work to be done in the building therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code and all laws and regulations applicable to the erection or alteration of said structure in effect at this date; that the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner. Compensation Law as follows: COMPENSATION INSURANCE sworn deposes and says: That he resides at . 625 Hast Ninth Street Lessee Owner DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use FEES REQUIRED FOR LOCATION STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK APPLICATION No. APPLICATION FOR MINOR STRUCTURES, MINOR ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS, COUNTY OF Deponent further says that the full names and residences of the Ehrens Realty Corp. ELEVATOR REPAIRS, Note A Age New York Greenberger 380 (Give Street Number) this East From 8th Erect has lex 380 DROP CURB, Street been Sign here)... 3 19 secured Block. Harry Scheffler (Typewrite Name of Ap in accordance Address Address Between FIRE ESCAPES, rvice 3 ....698. West ...99... Hast .. Fourth ... Stree Avenues with the requirements of Height c owners Ii Licensed Architect or Professional Engineer, affix seal. or lessees of said Applicant) End...Avenue MISCELLANEOUS a ႙ာ Lot U the, N.Y.C premises are: + Workmen's Borough of Y.N being duly

Is application made to remove a violation?

No

Tenants

to be

To erect Service

Banner

100.00

If old building, give character of construction

Brick

8

of stories high ...

Six

Is this a new or old building? Old

	٠.
	H
	E
	14
4	v
	OR
	RKS
	EM
- 2	~ 4

	14×4 <sup>L</sup>	5 " " # Coble	
G G Plate	/# × **	Gal Coble	15ame
5/8 Butt	Service Banner	1	
	18×24'		

If this application is for Drop Curb Permit, DIAGRAM showing plot to be used, the relative position of the cut curb and the extent thereof, must be drawn above.	ength in Feet Splay Length in Feet	Deposit (\$		MENDER 6/b/ 194 M. C. Sammer  Examiner  194 Borough Superintendent	Date signed off	3 Hereby Certity that the above report is true in every respect and that the work indicated has been done in the manner required by the Rules and Regulations of this Department, except where reported adversely.	Signed
If this application is for Drop Curb the cut curb and the extent thereof, must	Cut curb Length in Feet	Deposit (\$	Refer to ALT.	EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED (C) (A) For Approval on (C) (C) (A) Approved (C)	Work commenced	I Heredy Certify that the done in the manner required by the Re	

# DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenus Bronx 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kow Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

P. **AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER-**MULTIPLE DWELLING

BLOCK 377

LOT....

22

18 18 NOV 28 1955 を持ちのい間には では

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

Name and Relationship to premises  No
Name and Relationship to premises  Address
tion, give full name and address of at least two officers.)  Which is the state of
er, lessee, or otherwise, as required by Section 300 of the Multiple Dwelling Law,
the owner
tive Code and other Laws, Rules and Regulations applicable to the Construction and Use of Multiple Dwellings.
such specifications and plans in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 Zoning Resolution, Administra-
owner to make application in said owner's behalf for the approval of
Clinton Brown is duly authorized by said
of Construction who has had ten years' experience supervising building construction; and that
and Buildings; that the work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent
ance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Housing
No380on said street; that the said multiple dwelling will be altered or constructed in accord-
New York, and located on the South side of East Sth Street and known as
of all that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough ofManhattanin the City of
City ofNew YorkState ofNew York; that he is Bark Owner
at 1163 Sutter Avenue Borough of Brooklyn
Elsie Berger s
LOCATION 380 East 8th Street, south side, 2981 1-5/6" west of Avenue D.  House Number Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough Manhattan

Signature of Owner



# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg, Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave, New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE--This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

					)						
	*										
						-					
						+					
						-					
						-	3				
	=	20	ψı			1	O <sub>t</sub> f	3	20	2	th St
	=	20	5			1	07	=	20	5	th St
		20	45			-	Ot L	3	20	5	th St
	#	20	5			-	01	=	20	5	rd St
Z,	Dwell:	20	5			+	1,0	Dwelling	200	5	nd St
g & Stores	Dwelling	F	+			1	100	Stores	10	3	st St
& Boiler R8M	Storage	0	0			_B	Ground	Stores; b/A	0	0	bllar
Use	4.00	Rooms	APTS.	TOTAL	No. OF PERSONS	  F -	LIVE LOAD	1	Rooms	APTS.	basement)
	NCY	OCCUPANCY		PROPOSED	11	000	£	LEGAL USE	EXISTING	EX	STORY (Include
	i, H	lassIII		38.0)	ee C26-238.0) No res must be file	(NOTE—See for one? Front Front and Store of owner med.	ed. (NO ranted for F. A. and rization of required.	Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-238.0)  Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one?  Is building on front or rear of lot?  Use and Occupancy N. L. T. CL. 'A' and Stores (NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed)  A new C of (will) (WINDOW) be required.	n of Bui uildings on front cupancy of a multi-	ification other by other by other by olding o and Oca of W C of	(1) Class (2) Any Is bu (3) Use: (N) A ne
				S	SPECIFICATIONS	IFIC	SPEC				
				Date	-Amount \$	sued—	ermit is is	be collected before a permit is issued	fee to be	유	2nd payment Verified by
						·			#	paymer	nitial fee payment
egintendent.	Borough Supenintendent						1				APPROVED
Examiner )	J. Q.		5		4	196	1/1	- (4)	APPROVAL ON		EXAMINED FOR
)¹,Manhattan	of Avenue Di	t of	-15/6" West from Nearest Corner	-15/6# from Neare	981 -1	et, Dist	mber, Stree	House Number, Street, Distance	380. H	NOI	LOCATION.380.East.
Œ	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	RITE II	NOT W	DO 1		00	8	۲	カ		Se
						1	, Q	HEIGHT DIST1  AREA DIST.	HEIGHT DIS AREA DIST		5-196
	18	ALT.#1581	AT:			<u> </u>	69	STResidence	USE DIST.		ZONING:
		ķ		i			22	LOT	7	377	BLOCK.
			RE	1	A						

State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

## store at 1st Story into an apartment. Converting 1

Plans filled herewith.

44.4 4/5 feet rear	
feet deep feet deep feet	
84 84 661-101	
feet front feet front stories 6	
(5) Size of Existing Building: At street level μμ•μ·μ/5 At typical floor level μμ•μ μ/5 Height <sup>1</sup> 6	

rear feet rear feet No feet (6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information: feet front feet front stories At street level At typical floor level

Total floor area<sup>2</sup> Additional Cubic Contents<sup>4</sup> Area<sup>2</sup> of Building as Altered: At street level Total Height<sup>3</sup>

## sq.

> including plumbing 0

If Yes, State Violation Numbers

8

Is Application made to remove violations?

(8)

If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following: Bearing capacity Character of soil 6

Public Sewer State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (10)

Does this Application include Dropped Curb? No

(If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.<sup>6</sup>

Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ per ft. Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet. (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.) (11)

Cashier Total: \$ Document No. Fee: \$ Deposit: \$

. Document No. feet. Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required? Fee Required . Tee Paid . 19 . Docu No Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb: Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Length

Cashier

The term "beight" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of two thing a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included. 6

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the avera height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

"Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form. 6.

Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing,

fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg, Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blyd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

		hel		STATE
		<b>ਰ</b> &ੁ	-Z	F
	4	D.	Ç)	Z
14	G.	000		Z
A	V.	E TO	£	न
AND C		Ó	Say 3	Š
	A	P	6,5	3
		2		

BLOCK

377

LOT

22

LOCATION380 East 8th Street S/S.298!-1 5/6" West of Avenue! In To the Borough Superintendent:	
enue 1 1 1 arest Corner	
Borough	

be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE.	-This statement must be
Address	SuperintendentAc
Address	EngineerAc
ferAddress_80_West_40th_Street,W.Y.C.	Architect - Albert M. Schaefer Ac
Address	Ac
Address	LesseeAd
full name an	(If a corporation, give full name
Address 185 Wilson St. Brooklyn	Owner's name Benj. Berger Ad
I that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and application for the approval of such detailed statements of specifications and plans, (if any) and amendments thereto, in the said owner's behalf.  that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the person interested in said building or proposed structure, are as follows:	who is the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel made a part hereof, to make application for the approval of elevator or plumbing work (if any) and amendments theret Applicant further states that the full names and resider said land, and also of every person interested in said buildir
is duly authorized byBenj. Berger	Applicant further states that he is duly authorized
(Architectural, Structural, Mechanical, Etc.) est of his knowledge and belief, the work will be carried out in compliance therewith, and the structure, if in accordance with such plans, will conform with all applicable provisions of the charter, the administrative the multiple dwelling law, the labor law, the general city law, the zoning resolution, the rules of the board and her laws governing building construction, except as specifically noted otherwise.	(Architectural, Structural, Mechanical, Etc.) the best of his knowledge and belief, the work will be carried out in co built in accordance with such plans, will conform with all applicable procode, the multiple dwelling law, the labor law, the general city law, the zo all other laws governing building construction, except as specifically note
Architectural, Structural, Mechanical, Etc.) and made part hereof. he has personally supervised the preparation of such	Architectural, Structural, Messpecifications herewith submitted and made part hereof.  Applicant further states that he has personally sup
that he is making this application for the approval of	in the State of; that h
; in the	Borough of;
Typewrite N West 40	(Typewrite N states that he resides at80 West 4(
Albert E. Schaefer	ert
Borough Sup	
Examine 10	APPROVED ALLE TIPE
11 10 60 Adv	AND RECOMMENDED O
Work under this approval will not be commenced until a permit has been obtained, application for which will be filed with the Borough Superintendent, accompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance has been obtained in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C26-161.0.)	Work under this approval will not be commenced unt will be filed with the Borough Superintendent, accompanied has been obtained in accordance with the provisions of the V
Architect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction ing building construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm.	Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, to has had ten years' experience supervising building C26.187.0.)
Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire mitation. (Adm. Code C26-177.0.)	notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatically withdrawn. Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within by limitation. (Adm. Code C26-177.0.)
	Application is hereby made for approval of the plans are part hereof for the structure herein described, with the uncompared to the structure herein described, with the uncompared to the structure herein described, with the structure herein described herein
Distance from Nearest Corner	UG G
eet S/S.298'-1 5\f6" West of Avenue Li Manhettan	LOCATION580 East 8th Street 5/8.298!-1

That the said land and premises above referred to (Nore—See diagram below)  BEGINNING at a point on the South	are situat side of	d as follows: 3t
distant 298'-15/6"  East 8th Street	from the corner formed by the intersection and $ \text{$\mathbb{A}$\bf venue} \ \ ^1 \mathbb{D}^4 $	ersection of
running thence South erly 100 feet (Direction)	reet; thence Westerly 44. (Direction)	44 <u>644</u> /5 feet on)
Northerly 100 (Direction) at or place of beginning, being designated	thence	ts 44/5 feet
Block No. 22  Lot No. 22  (SIGN HERE)	Affix al c	Applican Applican February
Falsification of any statement is an offense u and is punishable by a fine of not more than five more than sixty (60) days or both.	nder Section 982-9.0 of the hundred dollars (\$500.00) or uthorization of owner is required on	or imprisonment of no
Above Block and Lot Verified		
Depar	Department of	
House Number  Bureau of  Bureau o	wing the correct street lines from the city are lot to be occupied by the building; the liss from the proposed buildings in each direct or show dimensions of lot, building, courts say—  i. Show dimensions of lot, building, courts say—  ft.; sidewalk width should be—  ft.; sidewalk width should be—	city plan; the plot to be build he legal grades and the exist he legal grades and the exist exist and partment or consulurts and yards.  filters and grades, if any, are lines and grades,
Dated 19	Bureau of	⊭
£.8787	298-15/"	
"0-'001	,C, 31H	The north point of the diagram must agree with the arro
6/4:44		

#### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

#### **BOROUGH OF** Man.

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave, New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George I, S. I

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated above that compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance of the
Falsification of any statement is an offense under Sonishable by a fine of not more than five hundred do
on and accompanying plans, and all the stater
and that Frenge Welding Co.  Owner to make application for a permit to perform
ed to be done upon that it is authorized by
nated as Number 200 B. OTA ST. and therein more pai
cation and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of M
State of NY , that he is contractor for the
Ave.
ਸੁਰਸ਼ਸਤ ਸਦਾ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਪ੍ਰੀ ਹੈ/ ਕੁਝ ਜ਼ਿੰਦਸੰਬੰਦ Welqing ਪਹ• Typewrite Name of Applicant
address of person designated for this supervis  Serger Address  Remean Albica Whomas Wollding
ction 2.1.3.7 of the Building Code.
No certificate of occupancy will be issued unless the construction work covered by this permit will be supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, having
must file a certificate of works by this sub-contractor until his
secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's Compensation Law as follows: State Ins. Fund Y 313 883-1 Exp. 6/17/64
work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been
work described in the above numbered application and the accompany
To the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for a <b>PERMIT</b> to perform the <u>Entire</u>
New York City June 13 19 63
1
<u>-</u>
N. B. N. B. Alt.  PERMIT No. 3024 19 63ALT. Application No. 1581 19 60
DERMIT

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any emptor or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for Law, Section 378 and 1826.

City of New Yath or an employee who takes or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal

Approved.

numbered application and the accompanying plans.

described in the

Examined and Recommended for Approval on.

120 \*1

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BLOCK.

377

LOT.

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg, Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

## AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER

MULTIPLE DWELLING OF ASSESSED ASSESSED

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

8th Street 3/8,29
House Number Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough Benj. Berzer States that he resides
at 185 Wilson Avenue Borough of Brooklyn
City of New York State of New York ; that he is Part Owner
of all that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough ofin the City of
New York, and located on the South side of East 8th Street and known as
No580  Noon said street; that the said multiple dwelling will be altered or constructed in accord-
ance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Buildings;
that the work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent of Construction who
has had ten years' experience supervising building construction; and thatthat
/llbert 出。Schaefer
is duly authorized by said
Benj. Berger owner to make application in said owner's behalf for the approval of
such specifications and plans in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 Zoning Resolution, Administra-
tive Code and other Laws, Rules and Regulations applicable to the Construction and Use of Multiple Dwellings.

tion, give full name and address of at least two officers.) owner, lessee, or otherwise, as required by Section 300 of the Multiple Dwelling Law, are as follows: (If a corporasaid land, and of every person having an interest in said premises and projected multiple dwelling either as Name and Relationship to premises Name and Relationship to premises Name and Relationship to premises He further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the No. No.. No.. Address Address

Signature of owner